
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00311

05/12/2
022

ABINGTON, ALIYAH Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
ABINGTON, ALIYAH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00079

05/12/2
022

ANDERSON, KRISTIN 
RENE Person 2

HARLOW, DANIEL RAY and 
ANDERSON, KRISTIN RENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00069

05/12/2
022

ARNOLD, SETH JERED Plaintiff
ARNOLD, SETH JERED vs. 
ARNOLD, TIFFANI DAWN

FOREIGN JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00069

05/12/2
022

ARNOLD, TIFFANI 
DAWN Defendant

ARNOLD, SETH JERED vs. 
ARNOLD, TIFFANI DAWN

FOREIGN JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00046

05/12/2
022

BLUEBACK, TAYLOR 
J. Defendant

PRATT, JONAH P vs. 
BLUEBACK, TAYLOR J.

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00227

05/12/2
022

BOICE, BAPTISTE 
EMERSON Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOICE, BAPTISTE EMERSON

FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX 
OFFENDER AFC 2 OR MORE 
FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2022-
00014

05/12/2
022

BURDICK, AMY 
ELIZABETH Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
BURDICK, AMY ELIZABETH

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00309

05/12/2
022

DIESENBACH, 
THEODORE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
DIESENBACH, THEODORE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00226

05/12/2
022

FUNBURG, RYAN 
DELANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF
MINOR, 2ND OFFENSE, AFC 2+ 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00163

05/12/2
022

GAINES, DARYL RAY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GAINES, DARYL RAY

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF
MINOR (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00048

05/12/2
022

GURROLA, ALEXA N Plaintiff
GURROLA, ALEXA N vs. 
JAMES, FRANK DAVID

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00079

05/12/2
022

HARLOW, DANIEL RAY Person 

1
HARLOW, DANIEL RAY and 
ANDERSON, KRISTIN RENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00047

05/12/2
022

HERRICK, DACIA 
DANETTE Plaintiff

HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE 
vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN 
COLBY

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00047

05/12/2
022

HERRICK, KEHLAN 
COLBY Defendant

HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE 
vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN 
COLBY

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00048

05/12/2
022

JAMES, FRANK 
DAVID Defendant

GURROLA, ALEXA N vs. 
JAMES, FRANK DAVID

PATERNITY

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200048
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200048
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200079
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200079
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200048
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200048
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200163
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200163
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200226
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200226
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200309
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200309
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200227
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200227
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200046
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200046
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200079
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200079
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200311
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200311
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00070

05/12/20
22

KENNON, PERAL Plaintiff
KENNON, PERAL vs. KENNON, 
WADE HAMPTON II

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00070

05/12/20
22

KENNON, WADE 
HAMPTON Defendant

KENNON, PERAL vs. KENNON, 
WADE HAMPTON II

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00310

05/12/20
22

KRAMER, ALISSA 
ELAINE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. KRAMER, 
ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00046

05/12/20
22

PRATT, JONAH P Plaintiff
PRATT, JONAH P vs. BLUEBACK, 
TAYLOR J.

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00080

05/12/20
22

SANDBORN, BOBBIE 
CARROLL Person 1

SANDBORN, BOBBIE CARROLL III 
and WEANT, SHYANN DENNICE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00225

05/12/20
22

SMITH, JERID 
DUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, 
JERID DUSTIN

ROBBERY SECOND 
DEGREE AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00080

05/12/20
22

WEANT, SHYANN 
DENNICE Person 2

SANDBORN, BOBBIE CARROLL III 
and WEANT, SHYANN DENNICE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00312

05/12/20
22

WELCH, RANDALL 
H. Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WELCH, 
RANDALL H.

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00309

05/12/20
22

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. DIESENBACH, 
THEODORE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00310

05/12/20
22

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. KRAMER, 
ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00311

05/12/20
22

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. ABINGTON, 
ALIYAH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00312

05/12/20
22

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WELCH, 
RANDALL H.

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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