Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00311	05/12/2 022	ABINGTON, ALIYAH Defendant	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. ABINGTON, ALIYAH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	ML-2022-	05/12/2	ANDERSON, KRISTIN	HARLOW, DANIEL RAY and ANDERSON, KRISTIN RENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00079	022	RENE <mark>Person 2</mark>		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00069	05/12/2 022	ARNOLD, SETH JERED Plaintiff	ARNOLD, SETH JERED vs. ARNOLD, TIFFANI DAWN	FOREIGN JUDGMENT
Kay	FD-2022-	05/12/2	ARNOLD, TIFFANI	ARNOLD, SETH JERED vs.	FOREIGN JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00069	022	DAWN <mark>Defendant</mark>	ARNOLD, TIFFANI DAWN	
Kay	FP-2022-	05/12/2	BLUEBACK, TAYLOR	PRATT, JONAH P vs.	PATERNITY
(Newkirk)	00046	022	J. Defendant	BLUEBACK, TAYLOR J.	
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00227	05/12/2 022	BOICE, BAPTISTE EMERSON Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOICE, BAPTISTE EMERSON	FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)
Kay	MC-2022-	05/12/2	BURDICK, AMY	IN THE MATTER OF	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
(Newkirk)	00014	022	ELIZABETH Plaintiff	BURDICK, AMY ELIZABETH	
Kay	SC-2022-	05/12/2	DIESENBACH,	WIN-CO FINANCE vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00309	022	THEODORE <mark>Defendant</mark>	DIESENBACH, THEODORE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00226	05/12/2 022	FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR, 2ND OFFENSE, AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay	CM-2022-	05/12/2	GAINES, DARYL RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF
(Newkirk)	00163	022		GAINES, DARYL RAY	MINOR (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00048	05/12/2 022	GURROLA, ALEXA N Plaintiff	GURROLA, ALEXA N vs. JAMES, FRANK DAVID	PATERNITY
Kay	ML-2022-	05/12/2	HARLOW, DANIEL RAY Person	HARLOW, DANIEL RAY and ANDERSON, KRISTIN RENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00079	022	1		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00047	05/12/2 022	HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE Plaintiff	HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00047	05/12/2 022	HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY <mark>Defendant</mark>	HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY	PATERNITY
Kay	FP-2022-	05/12/2	JAMES, FRANK	GURROLA, ALEXA N vs.	PATERNITY
(Newkirk)	00048	022	DAVID Defendant	JAMES, FRANK DAVID	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00070	05/12/20 22	KENNON, PERAL Plaintiff	KENNON, PERAL vs. KENNON, WADE HAMPTON II	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00070		KENNON, WADE HAMPTON Defendant	KENNON, PERAL vs. KENNON, WADE HAMPTON II	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00310		KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE Defendant	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00046	05/12/20 22	PRATT, JONAH P Plaintiff	PRATT, JONAH P vs. BLUEBACK, TAYLOR J.	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00080	05/12/20 22	SANDBORN, BOBBIE CARROLL Person 1	SANDBORN, BOBBIE CARROLL III and WEANT, SHYANN DENNICE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00225	05/12/20 22	SMITH, JERID DUSTIN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, JERID DUSTIN	ROBBERY SECOND DEGREE AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00080	05/12/20 22	WEANT, SHYANN DENNICE <mark>Person 2</mark>	SANDBORN, BOBBIE CARROLL III and WEANT, SHYANN DENNICE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00312		WELCH, RANDALL H. Defendant	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WELCH, RANDALL H.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00309	05/12/20 22	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. DIESENBACH, THEODORE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00310	05/12/20 22	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00311	05/12/20 22	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. ABINGTON, ALIYAH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00312	05/12/20 22	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WELCH, RANDALL H.	MONEY JUDGEMENT